101141810

Recordation Form Cover Sheet TRADEMARK ONLY

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	ULTRA BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC. 450 Huyler Street South Hackensack, New Jersey 07606		SOFT-LITE, L.L.C. 7009 Krick Road Bedford, Ohio 44146			
	□ Association ☑ Corporation - State: New Jersey □ General Partnership □ Individual(s) □ Limited Partnership □ Other		□ Association □ Corporation - State: □ General Partnership □ Individual(s) citizenship: □ Limited Partnership 図 Other: DE limited liability corporation			
3.	Nature of conveyance:		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, is a domestic representative			
	M Assignment Change of Name Merger Security Agreement Other:		designation is attached? Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?			
	Execution Date:		□ Yes □ No			
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,153,171 1,412,368			
	Additional numbers attached?	5	⊠ No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom 6. correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
	John W. Rees, Esq. Dykema Gossett PLLC Suite 300 1577 North Woodward Avenue	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 65.00			
			☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to account.			
	Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304-2820 (248) 203-0832	8.	Deposit Account Number: 04-2223 (Attach duplicate copy of this page is using deposit account)			
	TON OD	USE TH	IS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and a attached copy is a true copy of the briginal occument.					
	John W. Rees Name Signa	ture	9/2/1999 Date			
	/	Total	number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1			

Commissioner of Paterts and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, DC 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

BH\220899.1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made this 19th day of July, 1999, by and between ULTRA BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC., a New Jersey corporation, ("Assignor") and SOFT-LITE, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademarks, and owns the registrations and applications thereof listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, in furtherance of the transactions contemplated by the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of July 19, 1999, by and among Soft-Lite, L.L.C. and Ultra Building Systems, Inc., Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the registrations and applications thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys unto Assignee, as successor to Assignor's business, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, whether statutory or at common law, including all registrations and applications thereof, together with the existing and ongoing business to which the Marks pertain as well as the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the right to sue for, collect and retain all damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Marks and the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration for the pending Marks to the Assignee upon registration.

a New Jersey corporation						
By:	Nina	1	Lin	in		
	VIRGIL	5 1),	Lowe			
Title:_	uce	PRES	DENT	_		
	-LITE, L. ware limi	•	oility co	orporatio	n	
Bv:						

Name:_____

ULTRA BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.,

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made this 19th day of July, 1999, by and between ULTRA BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC., a New Jersey corporation, ("Assignor") and SORT-LITE, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademarks, and owns the registrations and applications thereof listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, in furtherance of the transactions contemplated by the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of July 19, 1999, by and among Soft-Lite, L.L.C. and Ultra Building Systems, Inc., Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the registrations and applications thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys thio Assignee, as successor to Assignor's business, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, whether statutory or at common law, including all registrations and applications thereof, together with the existing and ongoing business to which the Marks: pertain as well as the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the right to sue for, collect and retain all damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Marks and the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration for the pending Marks to the Assignee upon registration.

DVI://84233/03/AMS/MOST/DOC/PA1/3/1/VI

Schedule A

<u>Trademark Name</u>	Registration Number
THE WINDOW MAN	1153171
WINDOWS THAT LAST A HOUSETIME	1412368

35\02\3W2N02!.DOC\69308.0001

TRADEMARK REEL: 001955 FRAME: 0919